“A STUDY ON FACTORS INFLUENCED LOCAL ENTREPRENEUR TO

INVOLVED IN FRANCHISE”

NURUL IZZAH DEWI BINTI WAGININ

2007296756

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement For The
Bachelor of Business Management

(Hons.) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KOTA KINABALU

OCTOBER 2009



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, this project paper would not have been possible without the
assistance, cooperation and contributions from many people who had generously assist

me in every steps of this study until it finally reach to the completion stage.

| would like to thank to my advisor, Madam Rusalbiah Che Mamat for the
valuable guidance, encouragement, support and motivation throughout the completion of
this project paper. 1 would also like to thank Mr Sheikh Junaidi Sheikh Muhammad as the
second advisor and program coordinator for the guidelines and support to ensure the

success of this study.

My deepest appreciation also goes to my Supervisor, Mr Razali Zul Kipli also to
Miss Norjahan Yaakob and Mr Cannisius Ebin Gon for their kind assistance, ongoing
support, supervision, contribution of ideas and also encouragement through every steps

of the study.

Special thanks go to all the staff in the Sedcovest Holding Sdn Bhd, who had
given me full assistance and cooperation during my practical training there. Last but not
least, a special gratitude also goes to my family escpecially to my parents and friends for

their love, support and encouragement throughout the research completion.



ABSTRACT

This study was conducted to identify the factors that influenced most of the local
entrepreneur in joining the franchise business. The research design used is descriptive
study and both primary and secondary data regarding the study were gathered. The
target population in this study is the participant who involved in the program Franchise
which was conducted by the agencies such as Sedcovest Holdings Sdn Bhd with few
other agencies such as PNS. This research covered all the areas in Sabah but due to
time constraints and lack number of respondent all the participant of the Seminar of

franchise which were 30 respondents was chosen for this study

Finding and conclusion finally discussed where the findings of this study revealed that
the factors that influenced most of the local entrepreneur in joining the franchise
business comes from their knowledge in franchise and promising profitability when open
a franchise business. Towards the end of this study, comprehensive recommendations

to increase the effectiveness of this program were drawn.



TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

11

1.2
13
14
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
19

Background of Study
1.1.1 History
Scobe of Study
Problem Statement
Objective of Study
Research Question
Limitations of Study
Significance of Study
Definition of Terms

Theoretical Framework

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0
i.1

2.2
2.3

24
2.5
26
2.7

Malaysian Franchise - Franchising in Malaysia is set to grow
Bumiputra entrepreneurs encouraged to venture

into franchise businesses.

Malaysia targets Mid East for franchise growth

Franchise in Malaysia :

Aspects and topics of franchising development

The Singapore leading franchising fair strikes back

Timely for a franchise venture

Franchising

Why new franchise fail

PAGE

1
BN

© 00 N N O A W=
1
~J

10- 11
12

13-14
14-15

15-18

18-19
20
21-24
25
26 -28



CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

Introduction

Research Design
Target population and Sample Size
Data Collection Method

Data Analysis Procedure

CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS

4.0

4.1

4.2

43

Intr9duction
Demographic Information
4.1.1 Gender

4.1.2 Age group

4.1.3 Bumiputera Status

4.1.4 Working experience

4.1.5 Information on business ownership

4.1.6 Information on the type of franchise the respondent has

interest on.

Factors Influenced Information

29

29

30

31-32

33

35
36 - 37
38
39
40

41

4.2.1 Information on how the respondent knows about franchise 42 - 43

4.2 .2 Information on why do respondent interested in franchise.

4.2.3 Who influenced the respondent to involved in franchise

Problems or constraint exist.

4.3.1 The main problem that faced by the respondents in

starting a franchise business.

4.3.2 When do the respondents plan to open their own

franchise business.

43-44

44

45



