"A STUDY ON FACTORS INFLUENCED LOCAL ENTREPRENEUR TO INVOLVED IN FRANCHISE"

NURUL IZZAH DEWI BINTI WAGININ 2007296756

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement For The

Bachelor of Business Management

(Hons.) Marketing

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KOTA KINABALU

OCTOBER 2009

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, this project paper would not have been possible without the assistance, cooperation and contributions from many people who had generously assist me in every steps of this study until it finally reach to the completion stage.

I would like to thank to my advisor, Madam Rusalbiah Che Mamat for the valuable guidance, encouragement, support and motivation throughout the completion of this project paper. I would also like to thank Mr Sheikh Junaidi Sheikh Muhammad as the second advisor and program coordinator for the guidelines and support to ensure the success of this study.

My deepest appreciation also goes to my Supervisor, Mr Razali Zul Kipli also to Miss Norjahan Yaakob and Mr Cannisius Ebin Gon for their kind assistance, ongoing support, supervision, contribution of ideas and also encouragement through every steps of the study.

Special thanks go to all the staff in the Sedcovest Holding Sdn Bhd, who had given me full assistance and cooperation during my practical training there. Last but not least, a special gratitude also goes to my family escpecially to my parents and friends for their love, support and encouragement throughout the research completion.

ABSTRACT

This study was conducted to identify the factors that influenced most of the local entrepreneur in joining the franchise business. The research design used is descriptive study and both primary and secondary data regarding the study were gathered. The target population in this study is the participant who involved in the program Franchise which was conducted by the agencies such as Sedcovest Holdings Sdn Bhd with few other agencies such as PNS. This research covered all the areas in Sabah but due to time constraints and lack number of respondent all the participant of the Seminar of franchise which were 30 respondents was chosen for this study

Finding and conclusion finally discussed where the findings of this study revealed that the factors that influenced most of the local entrepreneur in joining the franchise business comes from their knowledge in franchise and promising profitability when open a franchise business. Towards the end of this study, comprehensive recommendations to increase the effectiveness of this program were drawn.

TABLE OF CONTENT

		PAGE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
LIST OF TABLES		
LIST OF FIGURES		
ABSTRACT		j i1 - 32
CHAPTER 1:	INTRODUCTION	
CHAP 1.1	Background of Study	1-2
4.0 1.	1.1 History	3 - 4
1.2	Scope of Study	4
1.3	Problem Statement	5 - 7
1.4	Objective of Study	7
1.5	Research Question	70 - 37
1.6	Limitations of Study	8
1.7	Significance of Study	9
1.8	Definition of Terms	10 - 11
1.9	Theoretical Framework	12
CHAPTER 2:	: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0	Malaysian Franchise - Franchising in Malaysia is set to grow	13-14
2.1	Bumiputra entrepreneurs encouraged to venture	14 - 15
	into franchise businesses.	
2.2	Malaysia targets Mid East for franchise growth	15 - 18
2.3	Franchise in Malaysia :	
	Aspects and topics of franchising development	18 - 19
2.4	The Singapore leading franchising fair strikes back	20
2.5	Timely for a franchise venture	21 - 24
2.6	Franchising	25
2.7	Why new franchise fail	26 –28

franchise business.

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

	3.0	Introduction	29	
	3.1	Research Design	29	
	3.2	Target population and Sample Size	30	
	3.3	Data Collection Method	31 - 32	
	3.4	Data Analysis Procedure	33	
CHA	PTER 4:	FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS		
	4.0	Introduction	34	
	4.1	Demographic Information		
		4.1.1 Gender	35	
		4.1.2 Age group	36 - 37	
		4.1.3 Bumiputera Status	38	
		4.1.4 Working experience	39	
		4.1.5 Information on business ownership	40	
		4.1.6 Information on the type of franchise the respondent has	41	
		interest on.		
	4.2	Factors Influenced Information		
		4.2.1 Information on how the respondent knows about franchise	franchise 42 - 43	
		4.2.2 Information on why do respondent interested in franchise.	43 - 44	
		4.2.3 Who influenced the respondent to involved in franchise	44	
	4.3	Problems or constraint exist.		
		4.3.1 The main problem that faced by the respondents in	45	
		starting a franchise business.		
		4.3.2 When do the respondents plan to open their own	46	
		franchise business.		